# OP \$40.00 3795368

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM345599

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Heartland Recreational Vehicles, LLC		06/23/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Thor Tech, Inc.	
Street Address:	601 East Beardsley Avenue	
City:	Elkhart	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46514	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3795368	QUANTUM

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5742947706

Email: cputt@thorindustries.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher R. Putt

Address Line 1:601 East Beardsley AvenueAddress Line 4:Elkhart, INDIANA 46514

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher R. Putt
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher R. Putt/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=20150624 Assignment#page1.tif source=20150624 Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005559 FRAME: 0490

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter "Assignment") is made an entered into on June 23, 2015 by and between Heartland Recreational Vehicles, an Indiana limited liability company with its address at 2831 Dexter Drive, Elkhart IN 46514 (formerly of 1001 All-Pro Drive, Elkhart, IN 46514) ("Assignor") and Thor Tech, Inc., a Nevada corporation with its address at 601 East Beardsley, Elkhart, IN 46514 ("Assignee").

Assignor, by mesne assignments, has sole and rightful ownership of the trademark QUANTUM registered under U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3,795,368, issued on June 1, 2010 (the "Trademark"); and

Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and Assignor desires to transfer same to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor conveys and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee accepts from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including common law rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.
- 2. Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the transfer of U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3,795,368 to Assignee as recipient of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein.
- 3. Assignor further agrees, at the request and expense of Assignee, to cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the Trademark rights and prosecution and protection thereof and to execute and deliver any papers and perform other acts to maintain the registrations and to implement the intent of this Assignment as Assignee may lawfully request.
- 4. Assignor represents and warrants that it owns the entire right, title and interest in the Trademarks, that there are no liens or security interests against the Trademarks; and that Assignor has all authority necessary to enter into this Agreement and the execution and delivery of this Agreement has been duly and validly authorized.
- 5. This Assignment shall be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties to this Assignment and their successors and assigns, if any.
- 6. This Assignment constitutes the entire agreement of the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof. No modification of or additions to this Assignment shall be effective unless in writing and properly executed by both parties.

SIGNATURES FOLLOW ON THE NEXT PAGE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005559 FRAME: 0491

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the day and year written above.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

Heartland Recreational Vehicles, LLC

Ву:\_\_\_\_

Printed: Louis Feil

Title: VP Finance

ASSIGNEE:

Thor Tech, Inc.

Printed: Androw, Nameur

Title: VASST Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005559 FRAME: 0492

**RECORDED: 06/24/2015**